
Attachment 3: Plan Contacts for Ordering Federal Employees Health Benefits (FEHB) Brochures 

Carrier 
Code Plan Name Name Email Address FAX Work Address 

10 Blue Cross and Blue Shield Service Benefit Plan MS. PAULA SPURWAY Paula.Spurway@bcbsa.com (202)942-1263 (202)942-1274 
FEDERAL EMPLOYEE PROGRAM 1310 G ST NW 10TH FL 
WASHINGTON DC 20005 

11 Blue Cross and Blue Shield Service Benefit Plan MS. PAULA SPURWAY Paula.Spurway@bcbsa.com (202)942-1263 (202)942-1274 
FEDERAL EMPLOYEE PROGRAM 1310 G ST NW 10TH FL 
WASHINGTON DC 20005 

17 Unicare HMO JEAN POLLARD jean.pollard@wellpoint.com (312)234-8001 (312)234-7314 233 S WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3900 CHICAGO IL 60606 
22 Aetna HealthFund DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
26 HealthAmerica Pennsylvania LORI SINGER lsinger@cvty.com (866)804-4862 (717)540-6752 3721 TECPORT DRIVE HARRISBURG PA 17111 
31 GEHA Benefit Plan PEGGY NEWKIRK Peggy.Newkirk@GEHA.com (816)257-3247 (816)257-6720 17306 E 24 HWY INDEPENDENCE MO 64056 
32 NALC BOB MCKENNY PURCHASING@NALCHBP.ORG (703)729-8120 (703)729-8106 20547 WAVERLY COURT ASHBURN VA 20149 
34 GEHA High Deductible Health Plan PEGGY NEWKIRK Peggy.Newkirk@GEHA.com (816)257-3247 (816)257-6720 17306 E 24 HWY INDEPENDENCE MO 64056 
38 Rural Carrier Benefit Plan LARRY WALIGORA LWaligora@nrlca.org (703)684-9627 (703)684-5552 1630 DUKE ST, 2ND FLOOR ALEXANDRIA VA 22314 
40 Foreign Service Benefit Plan LARRY NEWFELD larry.newfeld@afspa.org (202)833-4918 (202)464-1520 1716 N STREET, NW WASHINGTON DC 20036 
41 Mail Handlers Benefit Plan Value DANIEL SWARTZWELDER danielswartzwelder@firsthealth.com (301)517-2127 (301)517-2084 15400 CALHOUN PLACE ROCKVILLE MD 20850 
42 Association Benefit Plan NANCY LIPPMAN nancywl@ucia.gov (703)734-7013 (703)613-7784 LF 7, ROOM 4080 WASHINGTON DC 20505 

43 Panama Canal Area Benefit Plan JACQUELINE BONILLA Jacqueline.Bonilla@axa-assistance.com (305)523-1360 (800)424-8196 
HEALTH FIRST HMO AXA ASSISTANCE 703 WATERFORD WAY 
SUITE 390 MIAMI FL 33126 

44 SAMBA SANDY WEBB swebb@sambaplans.com (301)984-6224 (301)984-4122 11301 OLD GEORGETOWN ROAD ROCKVILLE MD 20852 
45 Mail Handlers Benefit Plan DANIEL SWARTZWELDER danielswartzwelder@firsthealth.com (301)517-2127 (301)517-2084 15400 CALHOUN PLACE ROCKVILLE MD 20850 

47 APWU Health Plan JENNIFER SIMON JSIMON@APWUHP.COM (410)424-1572 (410)424-1507 
799 CROMWELL PARK DRIVE SUITES K-Z GLEN BURNIE MD 
21061 

48 Mail Handlers Benefit Plan Consumer Option DANIEL SWARTZWELDER danielswartzwelder@firsthealth.com (301)517-2127 (301)517-2084 15400 CALHOUN PLACE ROCKVILLE MD 20850 
51 HIP of Greater New York RUBEN ORTIZ ROrtiz@HIPUSA.com (646)447-3302 (646)447-6991 55 WATER STREET NEW YORK NY 10041 
52 Health Alliance Plan MARYBETH TYSZKIEWICZ mtyszkil@hap.org (248)443-8851 (248)443-1067 2850 WEST GRAND BLVD DETROIT MI 48202 

54 Group Health Cooperative TOM VAN HOUTE vanhoute.t@ghc.org (206)448-4271 (206)448-4153 320 WESTLAKE AVENUE NORTH SUITE 100 SEATTLE WA 98109 
57 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Northwest PURCHASER SERVICE UNIT nw.kp.psu@kp.org (503)813-2266 (503)813-3613 500 NE MULTNOMAH SUITE 100 PORTLAND OR 97232 
59 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of California LORENA LANCE lorena.lance@kp.org (925)939-6199 (925)926-5685 1350 TREAT BLVD SUITE 380 WALNUT CREEK CA 94597 
62 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of California LORENA LANCE lorena.lance@kp.org (925)939-6199 (925)926-5685 1350 TREAT BLVD SUITE 380 WALNUT CREEK CA 94597 

63 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Hawaii TROY TOMITA troy.tomita@kp.org (808)432-5304 (808)285-0961 711 KAPIOLANI BOULEVARD, 4TH FLOOR HONOLULU HI 96813 
64 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Ohio PURCHASER UNIT psu.ohio@kp.org (216)479-5403 (216)479-5283 1001 LAKESIDE AVE SUITE1200 CLEVELAND OH 44114 
65 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Colorado LARRY SHAEFFER Larry.R.Shaeffer@kp.org (303)306-2520 (303)306-2521 2530 S. PARKER ROAD SUITE 650 AURORA CO 80012-1633 
72 Unicare HMO JEAN POLLARD jean.pollard@wellpoint.com (312)234-8001 (312)234-7314 233 S WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3900 CHICAGO IL 60606 
75 Humana Health Plan Inc. TONY FOX afox1@humana.com (312)601-4022 (312)441-5034 550 WEST ADAMS ST ZZ NEW ADDRESS CHICAGO IL 60661 
76 Union Health Service JILL M. ROCK jrock@unionhealth.org (312)829-8241 (312)829-4224 x222 1634 WEST POLK STREET CHICAGO IL 60612 
80 GHI Health Plan ELVIN BOULDEN EBoulden@ghi.com (212)563-8553 (212)615-0879 441 NINTH AVENUE 5TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 1001 
85 Triple-S MARLA MENDEZ mamendez@ssspr.com (787)706-4010 (787)749-4011 1441 ROOSEVELT AVENUE SAN JUAN PR 00920 
87 HMSA JEANNIE SULLIVAN jeannie_sullivan@hmsa.com (808)948-6943 (808)948-5267 818 KEEAUMOKU ST HONOLULU HI 96814 
89 Triple-S MARLA MENDEZ mamendez@ssspr.com (787)706-4010 (787)749-4011 1441 ROOSEVELT AVENUE SAN JUAN PR 00920 

2C Piedmont Community Healthcare CHERYL F MIDKIFF cmidkiff@pchp.net (804)947-4465 (804)947-4463 x216 
PIEDMONT COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE 2255 LANGHORNE ROAD 
SUITE 2 LYNCHBURG VA 24501 

2G CareFirst BlueChoice WILLIAM GRAY bill.gray@carefirst.com (410)505-2363 (410)998-7477 10455 MILL RUN CIR. OWINGS MILL MD 21117 
2J Coventry Health Care AIMEE KEGLEY akegley@cvty.com (866)858-1522 (800)727-9951 2751 CENTERVILLE ROAD SUITE 400 WILMINGTON DE 19808 

2N PacifiCare of Oklahoma COLLEEN KEARFOTT colleen.kearfott@phs.com (714)226-2496 (714)226-2720 10700 VALLEY VIEW STREET CA108-0179 CYPRESS CA 90630 
2U Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
2X Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
3A AultCare HMO MS SYLVIA MILLS smills@aultman.com (330)454-7845 (330)580-6485 2600 SIXTH ST CANTON OH 44710 
5E Vista Healthplan of South Florida BERTA HAVENS berta.havens@vistahealthplan.com (954)839-1281 (954)375-1589 1340 CONCORD TERRACE SUNRISE FL 33323 
5E Vista Healthplan of South Florida BERTA HAVENS berta.havens@vistahealthplan.com (954)839-1281 (954)375-1589 1340 CONCORD TERRACE SUNRISE FL 33323 
6J Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
6N Humana CoverageFirst LESELY MORGAN lmorgan1@humana.com (888)486-0258 (859)256-6217 315 SOUTH BROADWAY LEXINGTON KY 40507 
6U Firstcare PATRICIA BALLARD PBALLARD@FIRSTCARE.COM (512)257-6027 (512)257-6175 12940 NORTH HWY 183 AUSTIN TX 78750 
6V GHI HMO Select LINDA PINO LPino@ghihmo.com (845)334-8950 (845)340-2249 PO BOX 4181 KINGSTON NY 12402-4181 
7D Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 

7T Humana CoverageFirst DORENNE KEEP dkeep@humana.com (920)339-5392 (303)689-2073 
8400 EAST PRENTICE AVE SUITE 1400 ENGLEWOOD CO 80111-
2915 
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8G Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
8W UPMC Health Plan PENNY DINARDO dinardope@upmc.edu (412)454-7711 (412)454-5605 112 WASHINGTON PLACE SUITE 800 PITTSBURGH PA 15219 
9F OSF HealthPlans, Inc. JEFF KOCH jeff.j.koch@osfhealthcare.org (309)677-8338 (309)677-8234 7915 N HALE AVENUE STE D PEORIA IL 61615-2047 

9G Blue Preferred HMO PAULA MEECE paula.meece@anthem.com (513)872-3929 (513)872-8219 
1351 WILLIAM H TAFT ROAD MAIL DROP OH42A-491 CINCINNATI 
OH 45206 

9H 
Coventry Health Care of Kansas (Kansas City)-
HDHP NATALIE JEWELL ndjewell@cvty.com (866)513-8383 (816)460-4244 8320 WARD PARKWAY KANSAS CITY MO 64114 

9J Humana CoverageFirst CANDICE FONTENOT contenot@humana.com (904)376-7566 (225)761-2400 
10000 PERKINSROWE BLOCK G TOWN HALL W SUITE 300 NEW 
ORLEANS LA 37027 

9K Altius Health Plans SARA ASTEL sara.astle@ahplans.com (801)323-6100 (801)933-3680 
10421 SOUTH JORDAN GATEWAY SUITE 400 SOUTH JORDAN 
UT 84095 

9L Humana CoverageFirst CANDICE FONTENOT contenot@humana.com (904)376-7566 (225)761-2400 
10000 PERKINSROWE BLOCK G TOWN HALL W SUITE 300 NEW 
ORLEANS LA 37027 

9N HealthAmerica Pennsylvania-HDHP LORI SINGER lsinger@cvty.com (866)804-4862 (717)540-6752 3721 TECPORT DRIVE HARRISBURG PA 17111 
9R Optima Health Plan PAT MACKLIN pvmackli@sentara.com (757)552-7397 (757)552-7362 4417 CORPORATION LANE VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23462-3162 
9U Physicians Health Plan of Mid-Michigan CONNIE SCARPONE connie.scarpone@phpmm.org (517)364-8280 (517)364-8266 1400 E. MICHIGAN AVE LANSING MI 48912 

A3 PacifiCare of Arizona COLLEEN KEARFOTT colleen.kearfott@phs.com (714)226-2496 (714)226-2720 10700 VALLEY VIEW STREET CA108-0179 CYPRESS CA 90630 
A7 Health Net of Arizona, Inc. KARRIE E REANEY KARRIE.E.REANEY@HEALTH.NET (520)258-7523 (520)258-7558 950 NORTH FINANCE CENTER DRIVE TUCSON AZ 85710 
AB OSF HealthPlans, Inc. JEFF KOCH jeff.j.koch@osfhealthcare.org (309)677-8338 (309)677-8234 7915 N HALE AVENUE STE D PEORIA IL 61615-2047 
AD Humana CoverageFirst PAM REED preed1@humana.com (904)376-8759 (770)350-2204 9815 S. MONROE SUITE 300 SALT LAKE CITY UT 66213 
AK United Healthcare of Ohio, Inc. NANCY MAISEL Nancy_J_Maisel@uhc.com (410)379-3448 (410)796-6282 6095 MARSHALEE DRIVE SUITE 200 ELKRIDGE MD 21075 
AU Sanford Health Plan LISA CARLSON carlsoli@sanfordhealth.org (605)328-6811 (605)328-6859 300 CHERAPA PLACE SUITE 201 SIOUX FALLS SD 57103 
B9 United Healthcare of the Midwest NANCY MAISEL Nancy_J_Maisel@uhc.com (410)379-3448 (410)796-6282 6095 MARSHALEE DRIVE SUITE 200 ELKRIDGE MD 21075 

BJ Coventry Health Care of Louisiana LISA ORTEGO LOrtego@cvty.com (225)296-8920 (225)296-8912 
4000 SHERWOOD FOREST BLVD SUITE 101 BATON ROUGE LA 
70816 

BP Humana CoverageFirst PAT DOEHRMAN pdoehrman@humana.com (502)508-2292 (502)580-2292 500 WEST MAIN STREET 5TH FLOOR LOUISVILLE KY 40202 
BS Community Blue HORN DAVID bodie.michele@bxbswny.com or @bsneny.com (716)887-7912 (716)887-8825 257 W. GENESEE STREET BUFFALO NY 14202 

BT Humana CoverageFirst SEAN KELLS skells@humana.com (502)508-0595 (615)221-2155 

PARTNERS NATIONAL HEALTH PLAN INDIAN ONE MICHIANA 
SQUARE 100 EAST WAYNE ST. SUITE 502 SOUTH BEND IN 
46601 

BX Community Blue HORN DAVID bodie.michele@bxbswny.com or @bsneny.com (716)887-7912 (716)887-8825 257 W. GENESEE STREET BUFFALO NY 14202 
BZ Community Blue HORN DAVID bodie.michele@bxbswny.com or @bsneny.com (716)887-7912 (716)887-8825 257 W. GENESEE STREET BUFFALO NY 14202 
CA United Healthcare of Ohio, Inc. NANCY MAISEL Nancy_J_Maisel@uhc.com (410)379-3448 (410)796-6282 6095 MARSHALEE DRIVE SUITE 200 ELKRIDGE MD 21075 
CK Firstcare PATRICIA BALLARD PBALLARD@FIRSTCARE.COM (512)257-6027 (512)257-6175 12940 NORTH HWY 183 AUSTIN TX 78750 

CY PacifiCare of California COLLEEN KEARFOTT colleen.kearfott@phs.com (714)226-2496 (714)226-2720 10700 VALLEY VIEW STREET CA108-0179 CYPRESS CA 90630 

D6 PacifiCare of Colorado COLLEEN KEARFOTT colleen.kearfott@phs.com (714)226-2496 (714)226-2720 10700 VALLEY VIEW STREET CA108-0179 CYPRESS CA 90630 

DA Blue CHiP Coordinated Health Plan - BCBS of RI FRED COLARDO colardo.a@bcbsri.org (401)459-5585 (401)459-5706 444 WESTMINSTER ST PROVIDENCE RI 02903 
DB Humana CoverageFirst KIMBERLEY SMOLINSKI ksmolinski@humana.com (920)638-0548 (480)515-6757 20860 N. TATEM BLVD. 4TH FL PHOENIX AZ 85007 
DG Humana, Inc. PAM REED preed1@humana.com (904)376-8759 (770)350-2204 9815 S. MONROE SUITE 300 SALT LAKE CITY UT 66213 

DK Altius Health Plans SARA ASTEL sara.astle@ahplans.com (801)323-6100 (801)933-3680 
10421 SOUTH JORDAN GATEWAY SUITE 400 SOUTH JORDAN 
UT 84095 

DL Humana CoverageFirst ERICA TEWARI etewari@humana.com (904)376-8672 (407)661-6156 385 DOUGLAS AVE SUITE 1050 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714 
DQ Physicians Health Plan of Northern Indiana CHERYL NALLY CNally@phpni.com (260)436-6347 (800)982-6257 x531 8101 W JEFFERSON BLVD FORT WAYNE IN 46804-4163 

E3 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan Mid-Atlantic States ESTHER MANNING Esther.R.Manning@kp.org (301)625-6208 (301)625-6206 2101 EAST JEFFERSON ST PO BOX 6611 ROCKVILLE MD 20849 
E9 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company, Inc. NANCY MAISEL Nancy_J_Maisel@uhc.com (410)379-3448 (410)796-6282 6095 MARSHALEE DRIVE SUITE 200 ELKRIDGE MD 21075 

EA Capital Health Plan NANCY CARTER NCCarter@chp.org (805)383-3590 (805)383-3402 
2140 CENTERVILLE PLACE PO BOX 15349 TALLAHASSEE FL 
32317 

ED Keystone Health Plan East KELLY COLEY kelly.coley@ibx.com (215)241-2017 (215)241-3493 1901 MARKET ST PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 

EE Humana, Inc. SANDREA SILVERA ssilvera1@humana.com (305)370-6081 (305)626-5196 
3401 SW 106TH AVENUE BLDG. A, 2ND FLOOR MIRAMA FL 
33027 

F8 Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Georgia, Inc. BERNIE CAMPOS bernie.campos@kp.org (404)364-4998 (404)869-5902 3495 PIEDMONT RD NE ATLANTA GA 30305 

FC Humana CoverageFirst DORENNE KEEP dkeep@humana.com (920)339-5392 (303)689-2073 
8400 EAST PRENTICE AVE SUITE 1400 ENGLEWOOD CO 80111-
2915 
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FK AmeriHealth HMO ANDREA PASCALE andrea.pascale@amerihealth.com (856)802-3110 (856)638-2789 1901 MARKET ST PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 
FM Health Alliance HMO NANCY DURBIN Nancy.Durbin@healthalliance.org (217)337-8093 (800)851-3379 301 SOUTH VINE STREET URBANA IL 61801 
FX Health Alliance HMO NANCY DURBIN Nancy.Durbin@healthalliance.org (217)337-8093 (800)851-3379 301 SOUTH VINE STREET URBANA IL 61801 
GA MVP Health Care T. LEWIS STEELE tsteele@mvphealthcare.com (518)386-7869 (518)386-7863 625 STATE ST SCHENECTADY NY 12345 

GE PersonalCare Insurance of Illinois, Inc. MELANIE FAHRNER mafahrner@cvty.com (314)506-1671 (314)506-1831 
550 MARYVILLE CENTRE DRIVE SUITE 300 SAINT LOUIS MO 
63141 

GF Pacificare of Texas COLLEEN KEARFOTT colleen.kearfott@phs.com (714)226-2496 (714)226-2720 10700 VALLEY VIEW STREET CA108-0179 CYPRESS CA 90630 
GG Geisinger Health Plan CHRISTOPHER DESANTIS CDEASNTIS@THEHEALTHPLAN.COM (570)271-7218 (570)271-7950 100 N ACADEMY AVE DANVILLE PA 17822 
GV Preferred Care CARRIE LEVY clevy@preferredcare.org (585)325-3478 (585)327-2432 259 MONROE AVENUE ROCHESTER NY 14607 

GW 
Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Georgia Inc. 
HDHP BERNIE CAMPOS bernie.campos@kp.org (404)364-4998 (404)869-5902 3495 PIEDMONT RD NE ATLANTA GA 30305 

GX United Healthcare of the Midwest NANCY MAISEL Nancy_J_Maisel@uhc.com (410)379-3448 (410)796-6282 6095 MARSHALEE DRIVE SUITE 200 ELKRIDGE MD 21075 
GZ Coventry Health Care HDHP AIMEE KEGLEY akegley@cvty.com (866)858-1522 (800)727-9951 2751 CENTERVILLE ROAD SUITE 400 WILMINGTON DE 19808 
HA Coventry Health Care of Kansas NATALIE JEWELL ndjewell@cvty.com (866)513-8383 (816)460-4244 8320 WARD PARKWAY KANSAS CITY MO 64114 

HB Coventry Health Care of Louisiana HDHP LISA ORTEGO LOrtego@cvty.com (225)296-8920 (225)296-8912 
4000 SHERWOOD FOREST BLVD SUITE 101 BATON ROUGE LA 
70816 

IA Humana CoverageFirst DARREN HANSEN dhansen1@humana.com (801)256-6467 (801)256-6217 9815 S. MONROE SUITE 300 SALT LAKE CITY UT 66213 
IG Coventry Health Care AIMEE KEGLEY akegley@cvty.com (866)858-1522 (800)727-9951 2751 CENTERVILLE ROAD SUITE 400 WILMINGTON DE 19808 
IK Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
IM Globalhealth, Inc. VI T. LE vi.le@globalhealth.cc (405)280-5610 (405)280-5599 701 N.E. 10TH STREET SUITE 300 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73104 
J8 JMH Health Plan NASREEN KABANI nkabani@jhsmiami.org (305)545-5212 (305)575-3702 155 SOUTH MIAMI AVENUE SUITE 110 MIAMI FL 33130 
JC Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
JG Fallon Community Health Plan JULIE KUDRON julie.kudron@fchp.org (504)831-0912 (508)368-9581 130 NEIL AVENUE HELENA MT 59601 

JK TakeCare JOYCE QUINTANILLA joyce.quintanilla@takecareasia.com (671)647-3548 (671)646-6956 
155 E T CALVO MEMORIAL PKWY, STE 102 P.O. BOX 6578 
TAMUNING GU 96931 

JN Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
JP M.D. IPA NANCY MAISEL Nancy_J_Maisel@uhc.com (410)379-3448 (410)796-6282 6095 MARSHALEE DRIVE SUITE 200 ELKRIDGE MD 21075 
JR Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
JV Fallon Community Health Plan JULIE KUDRON julie.kudron@fchp.org (504)831-0912 (508)368-9581 130 NEIL AVENUE HELENA MT 59601 
K5 Bluecare Network of MI JASON HUNTOON JHUNTOON@BCBSM.COM (248)448-7297 (248)448-5562 27000 W ELEVEN MILE MC B579 SOUTHFIELD MI 48034 

K9 PacifiCare of Nevada COLLEEN KEARFOTT colleen.kearfott@phs.com (714)226-2496 (714)226-2720 10700 VALLEY VIEW STREET CA108-0179 CYPRESS CA 90630 
KQ Univera Healthcare KIMBERLY SWEET kimberly.sweet@univerahealthcare.com (716)763-4428 (716)763-7544 205 PARK CLUB LANE BUFFALO NY 14221 
KV Bluegrass Family Health DEBBIE LEMMONS DEBBIEL@bgfh.com (859)335-3723 (859)268-5324 651 PERIMETER DRIVE SUITE 300 LEXINGTON KY 40517 

KX TakeCare JOYCE QUINTANILLA joyce.quintanilla@takecareasia.com (671)647-3548 (671)646-6956 
155 E T CALVO MEMORIAL PKWY, STE 102 P.O. BOX 6578 
TAMUNING GU 96931 

L1 KPS Health Plans CRIS KRISOLOGO-ELLIOTT CKrisologo-Elliott@kpshealthplans.com (360)415-4360 (360)415-4396 400 WARREN AVENUE BREMERTON WA 98337 

L4 HMO Health Ohio TARA CHRISTIAN Tara.Christian@mmoh.com (216)687-7274 (216)687-7921 2060 E. 9TH STREET COST CENTER 2110 CLEVELAND OH 44115 

L6 Humana CoverageFirst CINDY MAURIZI cmaurizi@humana.com (920)632-9270 (901)685-8351 
6075 POPLAR AVENUE, STE 221 ZZ NEW ADDRESS MEMPHIS TN 
38119-4720 

L8 Humana CoverageFirst SUSAN HARDER sharder@humana.com (513)826-1059 (513)684-7438 
655 EDEN PARK DRIVE, 2 ND FLOOR GRAND BALDWIN BLDG 
CINCINNATI OH 45202 

LB Health Net of California TAMARA MAXSON Tamara.J.Maxson@healthnet.com (714)934-3370 (714)934-3372 
7755 CENTER AVENUE 8TH FLOOR HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 
92647 

LK Coventry Health Care HDHP AIMEE KEGLEY akegley@cvty.com (866)858-1522 (800)727-9951 2751 CENTERVILLE ROAD SUITE 400 WILMINGTON DE 19808 
LL Humana, Inc. JOAN SHANNON jshannon@humana.com (813)313-2565 (813)287-6298 5401 W. KENNEDY BLVD SUITE 161 TAMPA FL 33609 
LM Humana CoverageFirst PAM REED preed1@humana.com (904)376-8759 (770)350-2204 9815 S. MONROE SUITE 300 SALT LAKE CITY UT 66213 

LP Health Net of California TAMARA MAXSON Tamara.J.Maxson@healthnet.com (714)934-3370 (714)934-3372 
7755 CENTER AVENUE 8TH FLOOR HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 
92647 

LX Bluecare Network of MI JASON HUNTOON JHUNTOON@BCBSM.COM (248)448-7297 (248)448-5562 27000 W ELEVEN MILE MC B579 SOUTHFIELD MI 48034 

M2 Medica Health Plan JOANN RICHARDS joann.richards@medica.com (952)992-3700 (952)992-2284 401 CARLSON PARKWAY CP286 MINNETONKA MN 55305-5387 

M5 Anthem Blue Cross - HMO PAULA MEECE paula.meece@anthem.com (513)872-3929 (513)872-8219 
1351 WILLIAM H TAFT ROAD MAIL DROP OH42A-491 CINCINNATI 
OH 45206 

M9 MVP Health Care T. LEWIS STEELE tsteele@mvphealthcare.com (518)386-7869 (518)386-7863 625 STATE ST SCHENECTADY NY 12345 
MF MVP Health Care T. LEWIS STEELE tsteele@mvphealthcare.com (518)386-7869 (518)386-7863 625 STATE ST SCHENECTADY NY 12345 
MJ Humana CoverageFirst JOAN SHANNON jshannon@humana.com (813)313-2565 (813)287-6298 5401 W. KENNEDY BLVD SUITE 161 TAMPA FL 33609 
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MK Blue Choice NICHOLAS CARBONE Nicholas.Carbone@excellus.com (585)238-4348 (585)399-6650 
165 COURT STREET 165 COURT STREET ROCHESTER NY 
14647 

ML Av-Med Health Plan ROSA DAWSON Rosa.Dawson@avmed.org (305)671-4764 (305)671-4795 9400 SOUTH DADELAND BLVD. MIAMI FL 33156 

MM Group Health Plan, Inc. MS MARTHA BROMLEY MABROMLEY@GHP.COM (866)465-9494 (314)506-1762 
550 MARYVILLE CENTRE DRIVE SUITE 300 SAINT LOUIS MO 
63141 

MQ Humana CoverageFirst LEIGH PEYTON NewAddress@NewAddress.Com (904)376-7505 (904)376-2615 73 S. LAURA STREET 17TH FL JACKSONVILLE FL 32202 
MS Humana Health Plan, Inc. CASSANDRA LONG clong1@humana.com (920)632-9270 (913)217-3352 7311W 132ND STREET STE 200 OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 

MU Group Health Plan, Inc. MS MARTHA BROMLEY MABROMLEY@GHP.COM (866)465-9494 (314)506-1762 
550 MARYVILLE CENTRE DRIVE SUITE 300 SAINT LOUIS MO 
63141 

MV Vantage Health Plan, Inc. TRACY LOWREY tlowrey@vhpla.com (318)361-2178 (318)361-0900 x151 130 DESIARD STREET SUITE 300 MONROE LA 71201-7363 
MW Humana CoverageFirst TONY FOX afox1@humana.com (312)601-4022 (312)441-5034 550 WEST ADAMS ST ZZ NEW ADDRESS CHICAGO IL 60661 
MX MVP Health Care T. LEWIS STEELE tsteele@mvphealthcare.com (518)386-7869 (518)386-7863 625 STATE ST SCHENECTADY NY 12345 
ND Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
NM Health Plan of Nevada MS ANN TINKER hmo106@sierrahealth.com (702)242-7931 (702)242-7191 2720 NORTH TENAYA WAY LAS VEGAS NV 89128 
NV New West Health Services ALISA BEATTIE abeattie@nwhp.com (406)457-2255 (406)457-2268 130 NEILL AVENUE HELENA MT 59601 
P1 Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 

P2 Presbyterian Health Plan WENDY GARCIA wgarcia@phs.org (505)923-8163 (505)923-8234 2501 BUENA VISTA SE PO BOX 27489 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87106 
P3 Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
PH Humana CoverageFirst ELLEN ARGUELLEZ earguellez@humana.com (920)632-9269 (913)217-3407 7311W 132ND STREET STE 200 OVERLAND PARK KS 66213 
PN HealthAmerica Pennsylvania LORI SINGER lsinger@cvty.com (866)804-4862 (717)540-6752 3721 TECPORT DRIVE HARRISBURG PA 17111 

Q1 Lovelace Health Plan BRENDA BESAW Brenda.Besaw@lovelace.com (505)262-7545 (505)262-7574 
ALTURA OFFICE COMPLEX 4101 INDIAN SCHOOL RD NE 
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87110 

Q8 Univera Healthcare KIMBERLY SWEET kimberly.sweet@univerahealthcare.com (716)763-4428 (716)763-7544 205 PARK CLUB LANE BUFFALO NY 14221 
QA Independent Health Assoc JOEL MARINACCIO JMARINAC@INDEPENDENTHEALTH.COM (716)631-8554 (716)635-3843 511 FARBER LAKES DRIVE BUFFALO NY 14221 

QP Humana CoverageFirst SANDREA SILVERA ssilvera1@humana.com (305)370-6081 (305)626-5196 
3401 SW 106TH AVENUE BLDG. A, 2ND FLOOR MIRAMA FL 
33027 

R3 United Healthcare of Florida NANCY MAISEL Nancy_J_Maisel@uhc.com (410)379-3448 (410)796-6282 6095 MARSHALEE DRIVE SUITE 200 ELKRIDGE MD 21075 
RD Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
RL Grand Valley Health Plan MIKE MESSINGER messingerm@gvhp.com (616)949-4978 (616)949-2410 829 FOREST HILL AVENUE SE GRAND RAPIDS MI 49546 
RU Heart of America Health Plan SHARON PEDERSON spedersonhoahp@gondtc.com (701)776-5425 (701)776-5848 x2345 810 SOUTH MAIN RUGBY ND 58368 
S4 Keystone Health Plan Central MEGAN ASCHENBRENNER megan.aschenbrenner@capbluecross.com (717)541-7576 (717)541-7728 2500 ELMERTON AVENUE HARRISBURG PA 17177 
SG CDPHP Universal Benefits SHELLY MARCANTONIO smarcant@cdphp.com (518)641-5005 (518)641-5151 500 PATROON CREEK BLVD ALBANY NY 12206 
SI Blue Shield of CA Access+HMO WILLIAM HILL william.hill@blueshieldca.com (415)229-6255 (415)229-5453 50 BEALE STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105 
SJ Blue Shield of CA Access+HMO WILLIAM HILL william.hill@blueshieldca.com (415)229-6255 (415)229-5453 50 BEALE STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105 
SL Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
SV Coventry Health Care of Iowa CYNTHIA RIEF cjrief@cvty.com (866)602-1247 (402)498-9030 13305 BIRCH DRIVE SUITE 100 OMAHA NE 68164 
SW HealthAmerica Pennsylvania LORI SINGER lsinger@cvty.com (866)804-4862 (717)540-6752 3721 TECPORT DRIVE HARRISBURG PA 17111 
SX CDPHP Universal Benefits - HDHP SHELLY MARCANTONIO smarcant@cdphp.com (518)641-5005 (518)641-5151 500 PATROON CREEK BLVD ALBANY NY 12206 
SY Coventry Health Care of Iowa CYNTHIA RIEF cjrief@cvty.com (866)602-1247 (402)498-9030 13305 BIRCH DRIVE SUITE 100 OMAHA NE 68164 
T2 Humana CoverageFirst KATHLEEN HERBERT kherbert@humana.com (210)991-9208 (713)513-4964 1980 POST OAK BLVD STE 1900 HOUSTON TX 77056 
T8 Humana CoverageFirst DIANE GERVAIS dgervais@humana.com (210)200-4293 (972)643-1000 8111 LBJ FREEWAY STE 200 DALLAS TX 75251-1377 
TE ConnectiCare ANDREA SHAW ashaw@connecticare.com (860)674-2011 (860)674-5715 30 BATTERSON PARK RD FARMINGTON CT 06032 

TP Humana CoverageFirst PAM TAYLOR ptaylor3@humana.com (361)866-2299 (361)866-2240 385 DOUGLAS AVE SUITE 1050 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714 
TV Humana CoverageFirst JOY HALL jhall4@humana.com (512)338-2588 (512)338-6145 1221 SOUTH MOPAC 200 AUSTIN TX 78746 
U2 Paramount Health Care RENEE MRUZEK Renee.Mruzek@ProMedica.org (419)887-2017 (419)887-2864 1901 INDIAN WOOD CIR MAUMEE OH 43537 
U4 The Health Plan of the Upper Ohio Valley ROBERT TSCHAPPAT btschappat@healthplan.org (740)699-6162 (740)695-7631 52160 NATIONAL ROAD E. ST. CLAIRSVILLE OH 43950 
UB Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
UR Humana Health Plan of Texas JUDY MAY 2jmay@humana.com (210)582-1437 (210)617-1014 8431 FREDERICKSBURG RD STE 500 SAN ANTONIO TX 78229 
UU Humana Health Plan of Texas JOY HALL jhall4@humana.com (512)338-2588 (512)338-6145 1221 SOUTH MOPAC 200 AUSTIN TX 78746 
UW UPMC Health Plan PENNY DINARDO dinardope@upmc.edu (412)454-7711 (412)454-5605 112 WASHINGTON PLACE SUITE 800 PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

V3 HealthPartners Open Access Deductible/3 for Free JASON BLONIGEN Jason.J.Blonigen@healthpartners.com (952)883-5260 (952)883-6268 8170 33RD AVENUE SOUTH BLOOMINGTON MN 55425-1309 

VR Group Health Cooperative TOM VAN HOUTE vanhoute.t@ghc.org (206)448-4271 (206)448-4153 320 WESTLAKE AVENUE NORTH SUITE 100 SEATTLE WA 98109 
VT KPS Health Plans CRIS KRISOLOGO-ELLIOTT CKrisologo-Elliott@kpshealthplans.com (360)415-4360 (360)415-4396 400 WARREN AVENUE BREMERTON WA 98337 
W1 Welborn Health Plans JAN RANDOLPH Randolphj@welbornhealthplans.com (812)773-0548 (812)773-0348 101 SE THIRD STREET EVANSVILLE IN 47708 
WD Dean Health Plan BETSY NIESEN betsy.niesen@deancare.com (608)827-4152 (606)827-4315 1277 DEMINGWAY ZZ NEW ADDRESS AA 99999 
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WJ Group Health Cooperative LORI MILLER lm_miller@ghc-hmo.com (608)828-9333 (608)828-4827 1265 JOHN Q HAMMONS DRIVE MADISON WI 53717 
WQ Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
X4 GHI HMO Select LINDA PINO LPino@ghihmo.com (845)334-8950 (845)340-2249 PO BOX 4181 KINGSTON NY 12402-4181 
X5 HealthPlus MI BRIDGET HOLLINGSWORTH bholling@healthplus.com (989)797-4044 (989)797-4041 5454 HAMPTON PLACE SAGINAW MI 48604 
Y1 Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 
Y6 HealthAmerica Pennsylvania-HDHP LORI SINGER lsinger@cvty.com (866)804-4862 (717)540-6752 3721 TECPORT DRIVE HARRISBURG PA 17111 
YE Aetna Open Access DANINE FAPKA FapkaD@aetna.com (215)775-5246 (215)775-6339 930 HARVEST DRIVE U32N BLUE BELL PA 19422 

YG Humana CoverageFirst ERICA TEWARI etewari@humana.com (904)376-8672 (407)661-6156 385 DOUGLAS AVE SUITE 1050 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714 
YH UnitedHealthcare Plan of the River Valley Inc. LAURA ALEXANDER laura_alexander@uhc.com (800)984-1876 (309)736-4650 1300 RIVER DR STE 200 MOLINE IL 61265 
YW HealthAmerica Pennsylvania-HDHP LORI SINGER lsinger@cvty.com (866)804-4862 (717)540-6752 3721 TECPORT DRIVE HARRISBURG PA 17111 
ZJ Humana Health Plans of Puerto Rico, Inc. ANGIE LUGO alugo1@humana.com (800)584-0927 (787)622-5658 383 F.D. ROOSEVELT AVENUE SAN JUAN PR 00918 


